INFORMATIONAL MEETING:
MAY ECONOMIC & REVENUE FORECAST
TAPES # 122A-B, 123A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE

TAPE INDEX

MAY 15, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:
Sen. Ginny Burdick

Sen. Rod Monroe
Sen. Bruce Starr
Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Sara Gelser
Rep. Andy Olson

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused:
Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair

Rep. Scott Bruun

Witnesses Present:
Michael Kennedy, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis

Staff Present:

Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair

Dae Beck, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

Chris Allanach, Economist
Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant
Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 122, SIDE A

004

010
013
022
024
027

038
040
058
059
215
216
404
408
454
458
460
461

Chair Deckert

Chair Barnhart
Chair Deckert
Chair Barnhart
Chair Deckert
Dae Beck

Chair Barnhart
Beck

Chair Deckert
Beck

Chair Deckert
Beck

Chair Deckert
Beck

Chair Deckert
Chair Barnhart
Beck

Chair Deckert

TAPE 123, SIDE A

016

Kennedy

Calls Senate Revenue Committee meeting to order at 8:45 a.m. Opens
informational meeting on May Economic and Revenue Forecast.
Calls House Revenue Committee meeting to order at 8:46 a.m.

Dae Beck, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis (Exhibits A and B)
PowerPoint presentation: Quarterly Economic and Revenue Forecast — May
2007

Michael Kennedy, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis



075
077
139
141
151
159
173
178
182
192
193
197
204
211
251
254
257
306
328
334
336
426
440

Page 11: Personal Income Tax ...
Chair Deckert
Kennedy
Chair Barnhart
Kennedy
Sen. Monroe
Kennedy
Chair Deckert
Kennedy
Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Chair Barnhart
Kennedy
Chair Barnhart
Kennedy
Chair Deckert
Chair Barnhart
Kennedy
Beck
Sen. Monroe
Chair Deckert
Kennedy
Chair Deckert
Kennedy

TAPE 122, SIDE B

011
019
020
079
082
134
142
172
173
182
184
188
193
195
206
207
209
210

Kennedy Page 16: 2005-07 GF Revenue Forecast

Chair Deckert

Kennedy

Chair Deckert

Kennedy

Chair Deckert

Kennedy

Chair Deckert

Kennedy

Chair Deckert

Rep. Rosenbaum

Kennedy

Rep. Rosenbaum

Kennedy

Chair Barnhart

Chair Deckert

Chair Barnhart 9:55 a.m. Recesses House Revenue Committee until 1:00 p.m.
Chair Deckert Adjourns Senate Finance and Revenue Committee at 9:55 a.m.

Tape Index Submitted by:

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:
A. Informational, Quarterly Economic and Revenue Forecast — May 2007, May 15, 2007, Office of Economic
Analysis, Beck/Kennedy
B. Informational, Oregon Economic and Revenue Forecast Summary, May 2007, Beck/Kennedy
C. Informational, LRO Forecast Summary, May 2007, New Facts Since the Last Forecast, Warner



