INFORMATIONAL MEETING: MAY ECONOMIC & REVENUE FORECAST TAPES # 122A-B, 123A

SENATE FINANCE & REVENUE COMMITTEE TAPE INDEX MAY 15, 2007 8:45 AM STATE CAPITOL BUILDING

Members Present:

Sen. Ryan Deckert, Chair

Sen. Ginny Burdick Sen. Rod Monroe Sen. Bruce Starr Rep. Phil Barnhart Chair Rep. Tobias Read, Vice Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Sara Gelser Rep. Andy Olson Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Brad Witt

Members Excused: Sen. Gary George, Vice Chair Rep. Tom Butler, Vice Chair Rep. Scott Bruun

Witnesses Present: Dae Beck, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis Michael Kennedy, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis

Staff Present: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer Chris Allanach, Economist Carol Phillips, Committee Assistant Barbara Guardino, Committee Assistant

TAPE 122, SIDE A

004	Chair Deckert	Calls Senate Revenue Committee meeting to order at 8:45 a.m. Opens informational meeting on May Economic and Revenue Forecast.
010	Chair Barnhart	Calls House Revenue Committee meeting to order at 8:46 a.m.
013	Chair Deckert	
022	Chair Barnhart	
024	Chair Deckert	
027	Dae Beck	Dae Beck, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis (Exhibits A and B) PowerPoint presentation: Quarterly Economic and Revenue Forecast – May 2007
038	Chair Barnhart	
040	Beck	
058	Chair Deckert	
059	Beck	
215	Chair Deckert	
216	Beck	
404	Chair Deckert	
408	Beck	
454	Chair Deckert	
458	Chair Barnhart	
460	Beck	
461	Chair Deckert	

TAPE 123, SIDE A

016 Kennedy

Michael Kennedy, State Economist, Office of Economic Analysis

Page 11: Personal Income Tax ...

		Page 11: Personal Income Tax	
075	Chair Deckert		
077	Kennedy		
139	Chair Barnhart		
141	Kennedy		
151	Sen. Monroe		
159	Kennedy		
173	Chair Deckert		
178			
182	Kennedy Son Monroo		
	Sen. Monroe		
192	Chair Deckert		
193	Chair Barnhart		
197	Kennedy		
204	Chair Barnhart		
211	Kennedy		
251	Chair Deckert		
254	Chair Barnhart		
257	Kennedy		
306	Beck		
328	Sen. Monroe		
334	Chair Deckert		
336	Kennedy		
426	Chair Deckert		
440	Kennedy		
TAPE 122, SIDE B			
011	Kennedy	Page 16: 2005-07 GF Revenue Forecast	
019	Chair Deckert		
020	Kennedy		
079	Chair Deckert		
082	Kennedy		
134	Chair Deckert		
142	Kennedy		
172	Chair Deckert		
173	Kennedy		
182	Chair Deckert		
184	Rep. Rosenbaum		
188	Kennedy		
193	Rep. Rosenbaum		
195	Kennedy		
206	Chair Barnhart		
207	Chair Deckert		
209	Chair Barnhart	9:55 a.m. Recesses House Revenue Committee until 1:00 p.m.	
210	Chair Deckert	Adjourns Senate Finance and Revenue Committee at 9:55 a.m.	
2.0			
Tape Index Submitted by:			
rapo maox cubinition by.			

Barbara J. Guardino, Committee Assistant

Exhibit Summary:

- A. Informational, Quarterly Economic and Revenue Forecast May 2007, May 15, 2007, Office of Economic Analysis, Beck/Kennedy
- B. Informational, Oregon Economic and Revenue Forecast Summary, May 2007, Beck/Kennedy
- C. Informational, LRO Forecast Summary, May 2007, New Facts Since the Last Forecast, Warner